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a cauloN aneao carefuily and fuily understand the
instructions beÍore commencing assembly, A supervising adult should also
read the instructions iÍ a child assembles the model. aWhen assembling this
kit, tools including knives are used. Extra care should be taken to avoid
personal injury. ORead and follow the instructions supplied with paint and/or
cement, iÍ used (not included in kit) Use plastic cement and paints only. O
Keep out of reach of small children Children must not be allowed to put any
parts in their mouths or pull vinyl bags over their heads

A vo ns lc HT oa"ro, si" .it dem zusammenbau besinnen, sorten
Sie alle Anweisungen gelesen und verstanden haben Fall sein Kind das lvlodell
zusammenbaut, sollte ein beauÍsichtigender Eruachsener die Bauanleitung eben-
Íalls gelesen haben aBeim Zusammenbau dieses Bausatzes werden Werkzeuge
einschlie0lichl\4esserverwendet ZurVermeidungvonVerletzungenistbesondere
Vorsicht angebracht. Owenn Sie Farben und/oder Kleber veruenden (nicht im
Bausatz enthalten), beachten und befolgen Sie die dort beiliegenden Anwei-
sungen. Nur KlebstoÍÍ und Farben fiir Plastik verwenden aBausatz von kleinen
Kindernfernhalten KinderndarfkeineMöglichkeitgegebenwerden,irgendwelche
Teile in den Mund zu nehmen oder sich Plastiktriten Uber den KopÍ zu ziehen

A pngCnUTlONS 
aBien tireetassimirerresinstructionsavant

de commencer l'assemblage La construction du modèle par un enÍant doit
s'eÍÍectuer sous la surveillance d'un adulte alassemblage de ce kit requiert
de l'outillage, en particulier des couteaux de modélisme Manier les outils avec
précaution pour éviter toute blessure aLire et suivre les instructions
d'utilisation des peintures et ou de la colle, si utilisées (non incluses dans le kit)
Utiliser uniquement une colle et des peintures spéciales pour le polystyrène
OGarder hors de portée des enfants en bas àge Ne pas laisser les enfants
mettre en bouche ou sucer les pièces, ou passer un sachet vinyl sur la tète
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This mark denotes numbers lor Tamiya Paint colors,

TS-14 4)-'vt / Black / Schwaz/ Noir

ÍS-s1 19-'r;,,22, r- / Bacing blue / Racing Blau /
Bleu Ecing

T5-65 4/ {-/ rzJt- / Pearl clear / Perlklarlack /
Vernis translucide nacré

X-'12 a)-ttft) 7 / Gold leaf / Gold Glànzend / Doré

x-'13 al7 ) tr) )t- / [4ela c b ue / Blau-lvletal c / B e! mé1a sé

X-23 a, )l-) \t- / C ear blue / KlarB au / B eu translucide

X-26 a, )l-tt, I C ear ormqe / Klarorange / oGnge lrans uc de

X-31 aï1>a - tt | / Titanium go d / T tan-Gold / Titane doré

X-32 aí5>'/ )t ) \ / T tanium s ver / T tan-Si ber / ritane argenlé

X-34 a l tt ) r r) rt / trleta ic bÍown i Meta I c-Braw i Brun méia isè

-l

TS-17 47)t=r)t/ \- / Gloss aluminum /
Alu-Silber / Aluminium brillant

T3-26Ott7-;i2í l- / Pure white / Glanzweig /
Blanc pur

TS-294t1=tE7) r'v, / Semr gloss black /
(X-'l 8) Seidenglanz Schwarz / Noir satiné

x-2 at24t lwhite / weiR / Btanc
x-4 a))v- / Blue / Blau / Bleu
X-7 aV rf / Red/Rot/Rouge
X-A aDÍ>4Í1- I Lemon yelow / Zitronenge b / Jaune citron

x-10 >14t, lGunmelal lMetall-Grau / Gris acier 1 a)t tl)-'vt I Flat b ack / l\4att Schwaz / Noir mat

X-'l-l atD- l^-> lrl i- / Chrome silver /
Chrom-Silber / Aluminium chromé

XF-16 4)i tl7lr: lF ataluminum / l\y'att A um n um / A um n um mat

«HËï6r81»
Recommended tools
Benötigtes Werkzeug
Outillage nécessaire

,*ËRJ(J=7r'vtH)
Cement
Kleber
Colle

Seitenschneider
Pince coupante

Side cutters

ë>t\17 (FUrl,ll 2mm)

Pin vise (1.2mm drill bit)
Schraubstock (1.2mm Spiralbohrer)
Outil à percer (1,2mm de diamètre)/\ï:

Scissors
ScheÍe
Ciseaux

a:/+1'v F
Tweezers
Pinzette
Précelles

i+ï4>ï47
Design kniÍe
Papiermesser
Scalpel
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aÍca-

Íter it
5 and

2

allow to cure.
öjÉËtài i" tn" instructions to cut out and

to be Painted with
elY available)'
s with TS-51'

comPletelY cured'

remove masking seals'

diese tro
:2_. Beach
neiden u

.jlDie ni

(getrennt

a Die angegebenen Bereiche mit TS-51

lackieren.
I Ààrràn", vor dem endgultigen Trocknen

der Farbe anziehen

S

e

e

complet de la Peinture'

3 :4-.,

1

<7r',/-)V
Masking seal
AuÍkleber
Cache

ttLtc

EtU)

tt*ï"
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l5,r :L'i':6.
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.HOW TO APPLY TIRE DECALS
r-íi" a"""i" have an adhesive surface' and

are covered by thin protective paper'

th a damp cloth'
Paper' Be careÍul not
urÍace Cut out decal
using edge oÍ a kniÍe

blade.Y;.ï]àc" 
aecat into position and rub lightly

et finger'
per.
ture with a soft

cloth.

.ANBRINGEN DER REIFEN-ABZIEHBILDER

ó" Reifen-Abziehbilder haben erne

Klebeschicht.
l.ilöïÏ"ii"".0"ràche mit feuchtem Tuch

abwischen.
Irtóài- è"nrt.papler entfernen' Vorsicht'

i="-in"n sónruti auf die KlebeÍlàche bringen'

óàs Abziehbild mit Modelliermesser aus-

íJÀn"iJ* ,"0 mit der Messerkante abziehen'

Ë]ö". nuri"nnild an richtigem Platz anbrin-

gen und m driLcken'
"otMit n"B" auÍtragen'

i Das Pap
o óÉersc'n t weichem

Tuch wegwischen

OCOMMENT POSER LES TRANSFERTS

chiffon séchage.

*-#EEB+rtàE t)fr,a í 1 7 - tv7'v a t \-'v t tr Hï
2q6l xwi'; È(rtem 14118 / \ v> 7 1 -'/' E'v' t \

i1ë:i :21 ; ), c'tt xtaga a*z;rà L* Ltc "

*This instruction manual also indicates attachment

§"p" t"r. 
"àpàr"tely 

available detail-up parts and rider

figure.

*Dieseq Anleitungs-Handbuch beschreibt auch die

§;;itt;=.r; AnbrÉgen getrennt erhàltlicher zusatz-

Details und der Fahrerfigur'

*La notice de montage indique aussi les.étapes

;';;,;i;; Ju set oe oétaits et de la Íisurine du pilote

disponibles séParément'

a1t'12 +<t \YZR-M1'09 7E> l-7 t-2tv F (ltem-l2636)

íii'ixrrlxl YzR-Ml 'os Front Fork Set (ltem 12636)
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ír,"ííl Rossi Figure (High-Speed Riding) (ltem 14118)



Í>)>aíEaliz
Engine
Motor
Moteur

«a=-)vt\4) )
Vinyl tube
Vinylschlauch
Gaine vinyl

*,2'*b Et I xtl cZ'\-È E L * ï
*Cut to Íequired length
*AuÍ benótigte Lànge schne den
*Couper une longueur requ se.

A 72nn x2

\ *_,,

XF-16

a
c5

+36a)*Ea7- 4 l' < -, Ztt, *ï
Number oÍ decal to apply
Nummer des Abziehbildes, das anzubringen ist
Numéro de la décalcomanie à utiliserc14

x-32 a c1

B 8om,

c18

*81 gËWU 4i i 6 z t TRl 6 < V - -> 7 cp ltt#
b'ffn*ï.
*The bike from Rd 16 Malaysia can be
depicted by attaching 819.
*Das Motorrad aus der Rd. 16 Malaysia kann
durch Anbringen von 819 dargestellt werden.
*La machine du GP de Malaisie peu ètre
reproduite en fixant 819.

1 2X2.5mm
t"c7. (íE)

14117 YZR-M1 '09 Fial Yamaha Team (11051835)

en consultant le feuillet séparé.

c13
?

x-Í8

^t.)+t'r7Poly cap
KunststoÍÍ-Nabe
Pièce de jonctron

' f- ríi \-
Screwdriver
Schraubenzieher



z o< - 2 aEaFfrT l* ? 4 7 - t V7' v -J / \ -'-v ia.í|l ffi É * * ï"
This mark denotes instruction for detail-up parts.
Diese Markierung kennzeichnet die Anleitung Ítir Zusatz-Details..
Ce symbole indiàue une instruction relative au set de détails optionnel

«.777U>r'))
Handlebars
Lenker
Guidons

«833) x-184
x-'11

*Lnrw|)*ï.
*Flemove
*Entfernen
*Enlever

rs-2eaB15

B,28

c24
c23
?

TS-29

x-2 ? xÈ_so B,29
TS-29

-,r-rarolryUBLt
Attaching engine
Motor-Einbau
Mise en place du moteur

*eÉ<fif,ói ar*ï"
*Do not overtighten
*Nicht ganz einschrauben.
*Ne pas serrer trop.

1.6x16mmíEZ (R)
Screw (black)
Schraube (schwaz)
Vis (noire)

<7=_@ffiatfr<
Exhaust assembly
Zusammenbau des Auspuffs
Assemblage des échappements

4 14í17 YZR-M1 '09 FiatYamahaTeam (í1051835)

<<l-r-t\7)v»
lnstrument panel
Armaturenbrett
Compteurs

x-32 1

+x-26 3

-



t(7 - trh, )V» ors26lrs6sr.*rs-26à4*Lt;1*, tà Èrs-6sË
Tail cowt 4*LttÈ7'ï.
Heckverkleidung
Carénage arrière

a"TS-26/TS-65" denotes a base coat oÍ T5-26,
then an overcoat oÍ TS-65,
a"TS-26/TS-65" kennzeichnet die Grundierung
mit TS-26, darauÍ eine Deckschicht mit TS-65
a"T5-26/TS-65" indique une couche de base de
T5-26 suivie d'une couche de TS-65

ijdt)*t'vJ
Poly cap
Kunststoff-Nabe
Pièce de lonction

r
'1.2x2.5m

ícz (Ë)

-26 / TS-65

A5
?
*É: xr-t
The other srde
Andre Seite
Autre cöté

x-18

5

<).-aw)li|t
Attaching exhaust
Einbau des Auspuffs
Fixation des échappements

r
1.2x2.5míE'Z (§)

Screw (silveí,

ffiÏHffi'

@
1.2x2 5mmirLZ (lE)

Screw (

Schraube
Vis (aluminium)

--\ 5,/ \ n

-rÍt-aw,llll
Attaching radiator
Anbringung des Kalhlers
Fixation du radiateur i*o

TS-17

a
c20

c22
?

TS-17

C21Grs-rz

14117 Y ZR-M1'09 Fiat Yamaha Team (1'l 051 835)
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*Parts will vary depending on installation of figure. Select
and assemble accordingly. Parts can be replaced even aÍter
assembly.

*Beim Anbringen einer Figur unterscheiden sich die Teile.
Wàhlen und bauen Sie entsprechend. Die Teile können selbst
nach dem Zusammenbau noch ausgetauscht werden.

*Des pièces diÍfèrent selon qu'on installe le pilote ou pas.
Choisir et assembler en Íonction Les pièces peuvent ètre
remplacées mème après assemblage.

<<U19>t \-'»
Rear damper
Hinterer Dàmpfer
Amortisseur arrière

(()a>l)t-t))
Front fork
Vordere Gabel
Fourche avant

«.t)19'>t \-» (7 E> 17 t-r»
Reardamper FrontÍork
Hinterer DàmpÍer Vordere Gabel
Amortisseur arrière Fourche avant

it-rí>ï-s
l^fr',t'v l-llB)
lnner strut S
(included in Figure Set)
lnnere Strebe S
(im Fiqurensatz
Tube intérieur S

_ «S» 
(inclus dans le set Íigurine)

-«L»

«U19'>t \-»
Rear damper
Hinterer DàmpÍer
Amortisseur arrière

tr't) + \"r )
Poly cap
KunststoÍÍ-Nabe
Pièce de jonction

c28
?

x-32

C26.F x-34

C26tF x-34

->\,71
ShaÍt
Achse
Axe

«78> l-7 )r-2))
Front fork
Vordere Gabel X-18

7,t -, í > ï -t(+,y l-{íE)
lnner strut L (included in kit)
lnnere Strebe L (im Bausatz enthalten)
Tube intérieur L (inclus dans le kit)

(R» R]q
x-34

c34

x-34

c35----
x-18

;l\t+!'v)
Poly cap
KunststoÍÍ-Nabe
Pièce de jonction

.7 't-2í>+-s(^frit v |1tR)
lnner strut S (included in Figure Set)
lnnere Strebe S (im Figurensatz enthalten)
Tube intérieur S (inclus dans le set figurine)

74>ï7-lào)ffiarfr<
Swing arm assembly
Zusammenbau des Schwingarms
Assemblage du bras oscillant

@
1 2x4mm
iLeZ (.-E-)

14117 YZR-Mí'09 Fiat YamahaTeam (í1051835)

o

)t-r1>ï-L
(+') t-'í.J,8)
lnner strut L
(included in kit)
lnnere Strebe L
(im Bausatz enthalten)
Tube intérieur L



u+r4taw.ultrt
Attaching rear wheel
Anbringung des Hinterrades
Mise en place de la roue arrière

x-Í8

a
812

x-18

a
813

'í\, 
(^)

Bear tire (wide)
Hinterer BeiÍen (breit)
Pneu arraère (large)

*turw.t*ï.
*Remove,
*Entfernen
*Enlever

l6x25mmfr,LZ (iE)
Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (aluminium)

t)P+\,Ut\-aUr{ïí,
Rear brake caliper
Hinterer Bremszylinder
Etrier de frein arrière

x-18 x_31

x-18

@ szmm

74>27-t^DWrlltï
Attaching swing arm
Anbringung des Schwingarmes
Fixation du bras oscillant

B36
?

x-18
B9
?

x-18

Í-
luul']]]l.]4ulÈlult!]llilu!J

1 6x25mmiLLZ (fE)
Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (alumrnium)

l.2x6mmígZ (R)

14117 YZR-M1'09 Fiat Yamaha Team (11051835)7



«v-r>ï7tvl:))
Racing stand
Rennstànder
Béquille de stand

782194+a#farË<
Front wheel assembly
Vorderrad-Zusammenbau
Assemblage de la roue avant

*2184ÍtÉ'ï.
*Make 2

tí! (ífi)
Front tire (narrow)
Vorderer Reifen (schmal)
Pneu avant (étroit)

*2 Satz anÍertigen
*Faire 2 jeux,

7E>t'7,r-2AWutiilt
Attaching front fork
Anbringung der vorderen Gabel
Fixation de la Íourche avant

*rEl.ËLi^ar*ï.
*Attach front Íorks first.
*Die vorderen Gabeln
zuerst anbringen.
*Fixer la Íourche avant
en premrer. (R»

ilElÍlc)t,E
*Note direction
*AuÍ richtige Plazierung achten
*Noter le sens,

lF@fitmmlfrïrírímfiïÍm

1 6x20mmíeZ (^E

141 17 YZR-MI '09 Fiat Yamaha Team (11051835)

a
c42

x-32

a
c48



7E> l-t\-'YAWt)l-l|t
Attaching front parts
Befestigen der Frontteile
Fixation des pièces avant
r@
I 2x4mmia7 (-)

Screw (black)
Schraube (schwarz)
Vis (noire)

«c43»

«L»

C41Gx-31

B3lGxrs

*777 | ) > r, > t t-lt4Élï 6ïcó777 | ) > r, >
/ \-l.E€bó C7.íiËëlt LórrL\J) Í. L<< f.-t1..
*To ensure the steering damper is movable, do not
Íully tighten the screw
*Um sicherzustellen, dass der LenkungsdàmpÍer
beweglich ist, die Schraube nicht Íest anziehen.
*Pour que l'amortisseur de direction soit mobile,
ne pas serrer la vis à fond

p.20

*Remove.
*Entfernen.
*Enlever.

«L»
@,'
1.2x4mm
ÀL'Z (R)
Screw (black)
Schraube (schwarz)
Vis (noire)

C39.tx-31

t\1e>)
Piping
Verkabelung
Fixation des durites et des cables

.Dl +o*

iÈ sz,,

x-18 @ tomm

()-lh)tU,;t
Seat cowl
Sitzverkleidung
Carénage de selle

--=@ frrÍ1D^tF*1lt*ï"
Make holes.
Loch machen.
Percer des trous.

xF-1 aA4

rs-26 / rs-65a410
EEÍ: xr-t
The other side
Andre Seite
Autre cöté

""""""".'E§E-<(1.2mm)

9 14117 YZR-M1'09 Fiat Yamaha Team (1 1051835)

*vtDq\D*ï,.
* Remove

x-l8------ a
C44GxF-56 *vtffixt" B30

x{8
83Í

=§1x.11



«r>2t\'v f»
Fuel tank pad
Kraftstofft ank-Polster
Coussinet du réservoir

tr
@

*<7+>t. í >->-)vlt
h'r?-taE<'qD lE**í
*Cut oÍf using a modeling
knife
*Mit Messer abschneiden
ítDécouper en utilisant un
culter

TS-5,1

422
?

TS-26 / TS-65

(,Hïtr»
Actual size
Tatsàchliche GröBe
Taille réelle

ft) Ëmtl(n-l
-Left-

Links
Gauche

,:./tt\'v l-->-l
Fuel tank pad sheet
KraftsoÍftank-Polsterplatte
Feuille de coussinet de réservoir

*' >, ) \' v l. 7 - l- í J,F-l tr l.àlb ti Zt, rJ fË t \< < fi i:' t \
*Cut Íuel tank pad sheet to the shape shown below.
*Die KraftsoÍítank-Polsterplatte auf unten abgebildete Form zuschneiden
*Découper le coussinet de réservoir à la Íorme ci-dessous

((7 t-ttb3>2))
Fuel tank
KraÍtstoÍftank
Réservoir EÉ: XFI

The other side
Andre Seite
Autre cöté

A6
? 413

?
TS-26 / TS-65

TS-26 / TS-65

rs-26/rs-65 a All

K7'vt\-hOtb)
Uppercowl
Obere Verkleidung
Garénage supérieur

A24G rs-zo rrs-os

«D2» *tJ]ulu.rIr3i
*Remove.
*EntÍernen.
*Enlever.

*t rftr*ï"
*Remove.
*Entfernen.
*Enlever.

XF-1

«ï4 l:hUtv»
Side cowls
Seitenverkleidungen
Carénages latéraux

rs-26/rs-654416 A15Grs-26/rs-65
*É: xF-1
The other side
Andre Seite
Autre cöté

=Éi 
: xF-1

The other side
Andre Seite
Autre cöté

14117 YZH-M1 '09 Fiat Yamaha Team (í105í835)

x-18

a
B.22



7=--atb5220)W)FIlt
Attaching Íuel tank
Anbringung des Kraftstofftanks
Fixation du réservoir

+r4 t h))vo)wulitt
Attaching side cowls
Anbringung der Seitenverkleidungen
Fixation des carénages latéraux

4EÉ[fr ..............'.. B38, 839
Not used.
Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisées.

((827)) *tnotw'tx't
,*Remove.

G *Entfernen.
*Enlever.

@
1.2x2.5mmíE'Z (lE)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (aluminium)

x-34

a
827

TS-26 / TS-61t 5

'41 .

@
'l.2x2.5nmlt g7, (f;E)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (aluminium)

11 14117 YZR-M1'09 Fiat Yamaha Team (1í051835)



7>3'-hr)tro)ryr'íÍt,
Attaching under cowl
BeÍestigen der unteren Verkleidung
Fixation du carénage inférteur

A.17

?

A19
?

A.14

?
T5-26 / T5-65

T5-26 / TS-65

=E: XF-1
The other side
Andre Seite
Autre cöté

TS-26 / TS-65

(Hi"?/\YZR-M1 '09o)4*»
2oo9+a 2+6tr- l12-7a ËË=il+.
MotoG PËFi=+tE, - 7l-k L'7 3 fr,, 4
l)vA+,f.àLfzP </ \YZR-Ívll t*. tlrT'f F

t \- tv t) tv - l, |)'r t L-'Èt tltt àt'L- fr
L. F I ATd) tr ló\ E4 à6,ft,ffit tttch - - | ) >
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Painting the Yamaha YZR-Mí 2009
The 2009 Yamaha YZR-MI, which took the
MotoGP class triple crown that season,
featured an elegant two-tone livery oÍ Pearl
White and Metallic Blue with attractive red
Fiat logos. ReÍer to the instruction manual
Íor information on painting details. Please
see the separate finishing guide for
applying the various decals.

Lackierung der Yamaha YZR-Mí 20Og
Die 2009er Yamaha YZR-M1, welche sich in
dieser Saison die DreiÍach-Krone der
MotoGP Klasse holte, trug ein elegantes
zweifarbiges Outfit aus PerlweiR und

Metallicblau mit attraktiven, roten
Fiat-Logos, Beachten Sie die Bauanleitung
als lnformation zur Detailbemalung. Zum
Aufbringen der verschiedenen Abzieh-
bilder beachten Sie bitte die Fertigstel-
lungsanleitung,

Décoration de la Yamaha YZR-M1 2009
La Yamaha YZR-M1 2009 qui remporta les
trois titres de la saison arborait une livrée
deux tons Blanc Nacré et Bleu Métallisé
avec des logos Fiat rouges. Se reporter à la
notice de montage pour la mise en peinture
des détails. Consulter le guide de décora-
tion séparé pour apposer les divers decals.
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DECAL APPLICATION
r Cut ofÍ decal from sheet

'2,Dip the decal in tepid water for about 10

sec. and place on a clean cloth.
l.Hold the backing sheet edge and slide
decal onto the model.
4 Move decal into position by wetting
decal with Íinger
5 Press decal d<m'n gently with a soft cloth
until excess water and air bubbles are gone.

ANBRINGUNG DES ABZIEHBILDES
i Abziehbild vom Blatt ausschneiden.
.z.Das Abziehbild ungefàhr 10 Sek. in

lauwarmes Wasser tauchen, dann auf
sauberen StofÍ legen.
.1-Die Kante der Unterlage halten und das
Abziehbild auf das Modell schieben'
4 Das Abziehbild an die richtige Stelle
schieben und dabei mit dem Finger das

Abziehbild naBmachen
s Das Abziehbild leicht mit einem weichen
Tuch andrticken, bis ilberschussiges
Wasser und Luftblasen entfernt sind.

APPLICATION DES DECALCOMANIES
1 Découpez la décalcomanie de sa feuille.
2 Plongez la décalcomanie dans de I'eau
tiède pendant 10 secondes environ et
poser sur un linge propre.
.l,Retenez la feuille de protection par le
cöté et glissez la décalcomanie sur le
modèle réduit.
.4:.Placez la décalcomanie à l'endroit voulu
en la mouillant avec un de vos doigts.
s Pressez doucement la décalcomanie
avec un tissu doux jusqu'à ce que I'eau en
excès et les bulles aient disparu.

For use in Japan only!
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AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD
When purchasing replacement parts, please take or
send this Íorm to your local Tamiya dealer so that
the parts required can be correctly identified.
Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

Parts code |TEM 14117
19331171 " "'Front Cowling
'19000156"" ".''A Parts

19000157.. ....'.....8 Pads
19000158' """ C Parts

19OOO1S9'..... '...."'D Parts

19401659.. ....... Tire Bag
'10446168" " " " "'Poly Cap (8 pcs )

1140'1276" ' Decals
11421574"" """"Masking Stickers
11401227' """"'Tire Decals

11421495' """""Emblem Stickers
11051835' "".''lnstructions

14'117 YZB-M1 'og Fiat YamahaTeam (11051835)


